

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2188 / 2011

Bansidhar Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through P.P. & Anr.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anil Upman

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Virendra Godara, PP.

Mr. Nipun Beniwal.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.R. MOOLCHANDANI

Order

08/01/2018

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file complete papers pertaining to lis subjudice under the provision of Section 138 of Negotiable Instrument Act.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to produce case diary in respect of FIR No. 49/2011 dt. 06.03.2011 lodged at Police Station Banipark, Jaipur, for the offence punishable under Section 420, 406. Learned counsel for the petitioner has also submitted to file amended cause title in view of the typing error crept in the subject matter of the present petition.

Learned Public Prosecutor has placed on record a factual report, which goes to reveal that investigation has already been completed and charge-sheet has already been filed before the Competent Court.

List on 19.01.2018.

However, it is relevant to be observed that vide order dt. 08.09.2014 this court has already passed an order that order dated 24.8.2011 is modified and it is ordered that investigation may continue and upon filing of report of investigation by Investigating Officer alongwith his opinion, the court below shall not act upon the report on investigation till further orders from this court.

List accordingly.

(G.R. MOOLCHANDANI) J.

Ashwani/-16



सत्यमेव जयते