

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2188/2011

Bansidhar Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through P.p.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anil Upman
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Aladeen Khan, PP
Mr. K.S. Rajawat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI

Order

04/07/2018

At the caption of the memorandum there is typographical error of Section denoting the alleged offence. Learned counsel for the petitioner wants some time to file correct and amended version.

List after one week. Copy of rectified and corrected memorandum of petition may be supplied to learned counsel for respondent No.2 prior presentation.

List accordingly.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J