

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2188/2011

Bansidhar Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through P.P.

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anil Upman
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.C. Chaudhary, PP Mr. Aman Kumar Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI

Order

08/03/2019

It has been submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that several complaints are sub-judice against respondent Akhilesh Sharma for violation of the provisions of Negotiable Instruments Act, even one of the complaints of the present petitioner Bansidhar Sharma, is also sub-judice, qua respondent Akhilesh Sharma. Respondent Akhilesh Sharma is absconding and bailable warrants are issued by the concerned trial court against respondent No.2, Akhilesh Sharma and wants some time to file certain documents.

Charge-sheet has already been filed against the present petitioner and this Court has passed ordered not to act upon the report of investigation till further orders.

List on 29.03.2019.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J