

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2188/2011

Bansidhar Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through P.p.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Himanshu
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Rathore, GA-cum-AAG with Mr. Tayyab Ali Mr. Lakhan Sharma for complainant

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA

Order

02/05/2023

As per factual report dated 08.03.2019 in FIR No.49/2011 registered at Police Station Banipark, Jaipur after investigation charge-sheet had been filed against the petitioner for the offences under Sections 380, 420, 467, 468 & 471 of IPC before learned trial Court of MM-17, Jaipur Metropolitan, Jaipur on 18.03.2016.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to argue the matter.

List after two weeks.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J