

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2188/2011

Bansidhar Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan through P.P. & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Avtar Singh Rathore
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mahendra Meena, Public Prosecutor Mr. Prahlad Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA

Order

18/05/2023

In view of order dated 02.05.2023 passed by this Court, no ground for interim stay order is made out.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to apprise this Court with regard to latest factual position of the case on the next date.

List the matter after four weeks, as prayed.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J