

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2188/2011

Bansidhar Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajveer Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Sharma, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

07/11/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to apprise the Court with regard to progress in the trial pursuant to impugned FIR.

Put up this matter on 03.12.2025.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

DIVYA /34