

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.2188/2011

Bansidhar Sharma son of Shri Surajmal Sharma aged about 45 years, Resident of Mukam Post Vimalpura Tehsil Chomu, District Jaipur (Raj.)

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. The State of Rajasthan Through P.P.
2. Akhilesh Sharma, Direst Mesars Ayu. Life. Network Pvt. 230/130, Sec 23, Pratap Nagar, Sanganer, Jaipur.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajveer Singh

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, PP

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

12/03/2026

Again a request has been made by counsel for the petitioner to defer the matter for some other day.

The order sheet dated 08.09.2014 indicates that an interim order is operating in favour of the petitioner and since then the case has not been argued in between eleven years and on every occasion, time has been sought.

By way of last opportunity, list this case on 08.04.2026.

It is made clear that no further request for adjournment would be entertained on the next date of hearing. In case, the same request is made on the next date of hearing, appropriate orders would be passed on the vacation of interim order.

Till next date interim order, if any, shall continue.

The Registrar (Judicial) is directed to get the current status trial of the present case from the court of Additional Civil Judge



[CRLMP-2188/2011]

No.17, Jaipur Metropolitan prior to the next date by sending a letter.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

Karan/21