

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2188/2011

Bansidhar Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan Through P.P. & Anr.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajveer Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Narendra Singh Dhakar, PP Mr. Ramprasad for Mr. Prahalad Sharma

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

08/04/2026

1. Learned counsel for both the parties are directed to apprise this Court about the status/outcome of the complaint filed by the petitioner against the respondent No. 2 under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act on 08.03.2011.
2. List this case after two weeks.
3. Interim order, if any, till continue next date.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J